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Please be advised that an incomplete Application may result in a delay in processing your Application and may result in a 

denial by the Board without consideration of the merits of the Application.  IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO 

REVIEW THE RULES THAT APPLY TO YOUR APPEAL/APPLICATION AND TO MAKE SURE BEFORE 

FILING THAT YOUR APPLICATION/APPEAL COMPLIES WITH THOSE RULES.  The burden of proof is on 

the petitioner, not on the Town.  If you do not understand the criteria, legal counsel should be sought.  Either the petitioner 

or his/her agent is required to appear at the hearing to present the Application. 

 

All applicants for hearing before the Board of Appeals must complete the Application and submit along with it the 

supporting documentation listed herein to the Building Department for review and subsequent filing with the Town Clerk.  

The Building Department accepts Applications during posted hours. You are strongly encouraged to submit your 

Application to the Building Department well in advance of the filing deadline to allow adequate time for staff review for 

completeness.  All information, including the applicable fee made payable to the Town of Harwich, must be submitted 

with the Application. 

 

Please submit the following, sorted and grouped into twelve (12) packets along with one (1) Certified Abutters List 

(Available from the Assessors Department. A separate application and fee is required): 

 
____ The original Application (additional stamped copies can be provided at a nominal fee): 

• Signed by the owner or agent. 

• If signed by an agent, a letter of authorization signed by the owner must also be included. 

 

____ A typewritten narrative to explain the project , the purpose for this Application and the relief requested, 

with citations to the applicable provisions of the MGL and the Harwich Zoning Bylaw. 

 

____ The original and eleven (11) copies of a Certified Plot Plan with topographical information plan (not 

septic plans) not more than five (5) years old  (total of 12 copies):  

• 8½” x 11” or larger. Larger plans must be folded. 

• Scale no greater than 1” = 50’ 

• Original stamped and signed by a Professional Engineer (as allowed by law), or a Professional Land 

Surveyor. 

• Certified Plot Plan must indicate:  

• the locus;  

• the parcel or parcels of land involved;  

• the existing building or buildings;  

• the proposed building or buildings and/or additions to, or alterations of existing buildings with all dimensions set 

forth;  

• the location of the septic;  

• the Town of Harwich zoning requirements applicable to the property, as well as existing and proposed 

dimensions for: frontage, front, sides, and rear setback distances, building height(s), building stories, 

building and site coverage and parking requirements (if any);  

• all perimeter dimensions (existing and proposed);  

• location and width of abutting and on-site street and drives, parking, existing topography;  

• a grading plan, areas of proposed and retained vegetation, distinction between upland and wetland.  

• Building Plans drawn to scale:  

• Floor layout (for existing structure and proposed additions and/or alterations) 

• Proposed front, side, and rear elevations 

 

____ Certified Abutters List  

 

____ Check made payable to “Town of Harwich” for $315.00.  

 

 

 

  The Board of Appeals waived the filing requirement for this application. 
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Table 1, Use Regulations to change a pre-existing, non-conforming 

use in the IL district (Use 9: Single-Family Dwelling) to a new non-

conforming use (Use 8: Multifamily Dwelling) (to convert the 

existing two-family dwelling into four apartment units); 

3. a special permit pursuant to Bylaw § 325-51 or in the alternative a 

dimensional variance from Bylaw Table 3, Height and Bulk 

Regulations, to increase the existing non-conforming site coverage 

on the RR portion of the property from 27.5% to 41.2% where the 

maximum permitted site coverage is 25%. 

A. Locus: 

 

The lot was created by deed description in the 1800s and is improved with a 2,400 

s.f. dwelling built in 1809, as well as a barn.  The property has 267' of frontage along 

Depot Street.  The lot is conforming as to street frontage in both districts where 100 feet 

is required in the IL district and 150 feet is required in the RR district.  The lot is 

conforming as to area in the IL district where 20,000 square feet is required and is 

nonconforming in the RR district where 40,000 square feet is required.   The lot is not 

within any overlay district.  The property is adjacent to a cranberry bog.  The existing 

house and barn are located on the northerly portion of the lot in the IL district.  The house 

is used as a two-family dwelling containing two apartment units. 

 

B. Proposal: 

 

The proposal is to: (1) reconfigure the interior floor plan of the existing two-

family dwelling to convert it into a four-apartment multifamily dwelling, and (2) 

demolish the existing barn and construct a self-storage building and associated site 

improvements on both the IL and RR portions of the property. 

 

The house will be reconfigured into four apartments: a two-bedroom apartment 

(Apt. #1) and a one-bedroom apartment (Apt. #2) on the first floor; a three-bedroom 

apartment (Apt. #3) on the second floor; and a studio apartment (Apt. #4) in the 

basement.  The construction includes installation of a new exterior staircase and two fire 

escapes, new interior walls, a new floor system on the second floor, removal of an 

internal staircase, new partition walls, and construction of a new entryway over the 

current bulkhead.  The applicant proposes a new seven-bedroom septic system. 

 

The remainder of the property will be redeveloped as a self-storage facility.  The 

barn will be demolished and a new one-story steel storage building will be constructed on 

a slab foundation on areas of the lot in both the IL and RR districts.  The building will 

have a surrounding paved driveway for access and customer parking.  The facility will be 

enclosed by fencing and be staffed and accessible weekdays between 9 A.M. and 5 P.M. 

via a key-coded gate.  Lighting will be fully shielded downward facing fixtures 

conforming to the outdoor lighting requirements.  A concrete pad and dumpster will be 

provided for trash disposal.  A drainage system is proposed for the paved areas with 

leaching facilities, a rip rap spillway, and a 3' wide vegetated channel with a bio-retention 
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swale.  A 3' to 4' high earthen berm is proposed along the entire south property line and 

approximately 100' of the southwesterly property line, to be planted with a line of 37 3' to 

4' tall Emerald Green Arborvitaes trees at 5' on center.  This planting is provided in order 

to provide screening for the abutting property at the request of the owners of that 

property.  This planting is also provided in order to comply with Bylaw § 325-18(I) 

which requires screening of activities in IL district from adjoining properties in the RR 

district. 

 

C. Use Variance Requests: 

 

Bylaw § 325-52 specifically provides that the “Board of Appeals shall have the 

power to… … grant a variance authorizing a use or activity not otherwise permitted in 

the district in which the land or structure is located…”  The Bylaw exempts from this 

power to grant use variances only variances “to allow food sales with drive-up or drive-

through facilities.”  Therefore, the Board is authorized to grant the within variance 

requests. 

 

Section 325-52 requires that the Board make the findings required by the Zoning 

Act, or M.G.L. c. 40A, § 10.  This statute provides that a board may grant a zoning 

variance where, “owing to circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or 

topography especially affecting the land or structures, but not the zoning district 

generally, a literal enforcement of the bylaw would involve substantial hardship to the 

applicant, provided relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public 

good and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or purpose of the 

bylaw.” 

 

The explicit Bylaw authorization to grant use variances, and the statutory 

requirement that hardship be owing to circumstances relating to soil conditions, shape or 

topography are intrinsically irreconcilable.  These factors relate to and dictate 

dimensional concerns such as structure placement, structure height, etc.  Therefore, in 

order to make such authorized use variances available in any instance, some relaxation of 

the statutory requirements must have been contemplated by the Bylaw.  This is supported 

by Massachusetts case law. 

 

In Cavanaugh v. DiFlumera, 9 Mass. App.CT. 396 (1980) , the Appeals Court 

upheld the grant of a use variance in Agawam for a general store in a residential zoning 

district: 

The requirement of substantial derogation recognizes that the "effect of a 

variance is to give a landowner a license or permit to use his property in a 

manner otherwise violative of the zoning ordinance,” and that a use variance in 

particular "permits a use which the ordinance prohibits.” Because of this, some 

derogation from the by-law's purpose is anticipated by every variance. Otherwise, 

the denial of relief on the basis of a slight or insubstantial departure from the 
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goals of the by-law would prohibit the grant of any variance…” Cavanaugh v. 

DiFlumera, 9 Mass. App.CT. 396 (1980) (internal citations omitted). 

Locus has an unusual lot shape and is unique in being located in both the IL and 

RR districts.  The lot shape resulted from the topography of the abutting cranberry bog 

and the layout of Depot Street, which angle towards one another and cause the lot to 

narrow significantly at its southerly end (the bog property abuts Depot Street immediately 

south of locus).  The IL / RR division line bisects the property north of that end, leaving a 

small portion of the lot zoned residentially, despite it being contiguous to the industrial 

district.  Furthermore, the IL northerly part of the lot is where the existing residential use 

is located.  The applicant could not locate any other parcels in Harwich that have 

comparable circumstances.  This lot location is not only completely unique, it directly 

relates to the ability of the applicant to use it for economically viable purposes, since uses 

that are permitted in one portion are not permitted in the other, and vice versa.  This 

forces the applicant to make separate uses co-exist on the property, or else to leave 

substantial portions of the property unused. 

 

Under a literal enforcement of the Bylaw the existing dwelling on the IL portion 

cannot be converted to multifamily use, although the building has been used as a house 

since it was built in the 1809 and can easily be converted to apartments.  Likewise, under 

a literal enforcement of the Bylaw the proposed storage building could not extend onto 

any of the RR portion of the property.  Locating a building large enough to justify the 

storage business on just the IL portion of the lot would require moving the existing 

dwelling to the residential southerly end of the property.  The significant expense of this 

option would certainly make the project infeasible and that section of property unusable 

except for accessory uses and would constitute a substantial economic hardship for the 

applicant.  Moreover, relocation would reduce the historic significance of the house in its 

original location. 

 

In order to make storage use economically feasible given the high costs of land 

preparation and construction, as well as the costs of labor and management, the storage 

facility must be of at least a minimal size and number of units.  The applicant has 

undertaken a minimal encroachment of the building extending into the RR district in 

order to make the project feasible.  The structure meets all dimensional setbacks and 

building coverage limits in both districts.  The only dimensional excess being intensified 

is site coverage in the RR district at 41.2% where 25% is the maximum permitted.  This 

excess is offset by the fact that site coverage in the IL portion of the lot is 54.1% where 

70% is permitted. 

 

The requested use variances can be granted without harming the public good or 

derogating from the purposes of the use regulations.  Aerial photographs show the 

existing neighborhood industrial and residential developments surrounding locus, and 

that the property is contiguous with industrial uses north of it along Depot Street.  Self-

storage and multifamily dwelling uses are each allowed in the respective zoning districts, 

on the opposite sides of the division line from where they are proposed.  This shows that 

self-storage use and multifamily dwelling use are both appropriate in the neighborhood 
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and will not harm the public good.  Additionally, there is already residential use on the IL 

part of the property and thus continued residential use there will not cause any new 

harms. 

 

D. Special Permit Request: 

 

Under Bylaw § 325-51 the Board of Appeals may hear and decide applications to 

change, alter, or extend a non-conforming structure or use requiring a special permit, 

upon findings that the use will not adversely affect the neighborhood, the site is 

appropriate, there will be no nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians, and 

that adequate and appropriate facilities will be provided for the use. 

 

The applicant requests a special permit for its proposal to increase the existing 

non-conforming site coverage on the RR portion of the property from 27.5% to 41.2%, 

for the area of the proposed storage building located there, and responds to the Bylaw § 

325-51(A)(1))(a) – (d) special permit criteria as follows: 

 

(a) The use as developed will not adversely affect the neighborhood: 

 

Self-storage is a very low intensity use.  Customers who lease storage units 

typically store their belongings at the beginning of a lease period and access their units 

infrequently or only at the end of the lease.  Day-to-day business operations do not 

require equipment or vehicles, do not generate noise, waste, or odor, and are run with 

only one employee on site.  The applicant submits that the proposed development will not 

adversely affect the surrounding neighborhood. 

 

(b) The specific site is an appropriate location for such a use, structure or 

condition: 

 

Locus is an appropriate location for the proposed self-storage use and buildings.  

The section of Depot Street between Great Western Road and the Harwich / Dennis town 

line is part of an industrially zoned and developed area, with nearby industrial and 

commercial uses including two sef-storage businesses, automobile salvage, lawn 

maintenance, lumber and stone yards, carpentry shops, and commercial cranberry bogs.  

The applicant’s property is physically and visually contiguous with this industrial section 

of town.  The area is easily accessible from both the center of town and the highway and 

is in a neighborhood where residents go for similar types of business, including the self-

storage facilities on Great Western Road and a storage facility on Depot Road which also 

includes residential use in the form of 2nd floor apartments.  The applicant submits that 

the property is an appropriate location for the proposed buildings and use. 

 

(c) There will be no nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians: 

 

The proposal will not result in any nuisance or hazard to vehicles or pedestrians.  

The proposed self-storage will result in few vehicle trips to or from the property.  The 



- 6 - 

 

existing southerly driveway is proposed for removal and replacement with a larger 

driveway, with a wider curb cut to Depot Street. 

 

(d) Adequate and appropriate facilities will be provided for the proper 

operation of the proposed use.  This includes the provision of appropriate 

sewage treatment facilities which provide for denitrification, when the 

permit granting authority deems such facilities necessary for protection of 

drinking water supply wells, ponds or saltwater embayments: 

 

The applicant has designed the new septic system for the dwelling at the property 

with sufficient additional flow for one employee in the office.  Lessees access storage 

units infrequently for short periods of time and do not need bathrooms facilities. 

 

E. Miscellaneous Zoning Compliance Table Items: 

 

 

• Building Height: Please see building plans filed herewith.  Maximum 

allowable building heights in the RR and IL districts are 30' and 40', 

respectively.  The residential structure will not change in its exterior 

configuration or height.  The storage building has a very shallow roof 

pitch of ½” over 12” and the framing height is 9’6” (See building plans 

sheet A3). 

 

• Interior Landscaping: The applicant proposes a row of new 3’-4’ tall 

Arborvitae trees planted 5' on center on top of a 3’-4’ berm next to the 

southerly, and a portion of the southeasterly, property lines, to screen the 

storage buildings, as well as a new vegetated channel along the easterly 

side.  This will comply with Bylaw Section 325-18(I) requirement of such 

plantings being more than 5’ in height. 

 

• Number of Parking Spaces:  Parking sufficient for the proposed 

multifamily dwelling (8 spaces) plus one employee of the self-storage 

business will be provided as noted and shown on the plan.  Self-storage 

customers do not require dedicated parking spaces as they will park in 

front of their units during loading or unloading. 

 

- END - 
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TOWN OF HARWICH
ASSESSORS OFFICE

732 MAIN STREET
HARWICH, MASSACHUSETTS 02645

Town of Hanrvich

OFFICE OF
BOARD OF ASSESSORS

Tel: 508430-7503
Fax: 508-430-7086

ABUTTERS REQUEST FORM

Board Requesting Action: Zoning Board of Appeats

Date Submitted: January 17,2024

Applicant's Name:

Assessors Map(s) & Parcel(s):

Property Location:

Owner(s):

Contact Person:

E-mail Address:

Telephone #:

Type of Petition:

36-81
lfrercby cstrythdfn namee and addtwms

481 Deoot Street onthoffiEd orpweg $eet(g) atoof' theounnBcttpyamearhtrasemhg
Rowotiver Nominee r.s?pmn"m rnod recentcofftgnaltsod hr( llet

Rowoliver Nominee Trust

Benjamin E. Zehnder; Charlie Zehnder

bzehnder@zehnderllc.com; czehnder@zehnderllc.com

(508) 255-7766

Two (2) use variances and one (1)special permit

t l,ulutAssessors Approval By:

INVOICE
This cover sheet is also your invoice.

Date
CKPaid #

Abutters Fee $50.00

Make checks payable to: Town of Harwich

,l>rlaq 'aILI

V:\FORMS & MISC\I\4ASTER FORMS\Abutters Request.doc



TOWN OF HARWICH, MA
BOARD OF ASSESSORS

732Main Street, Hanryich, MA 02645

Town of HARWICH Abutters Within 300 feet of Parcel 36/81/0

ST

106/t4 36-S5-0-E MASSACHUSETTS COMMONWEALTH OF
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEME

493DEPOTST lOOCAMBRIDGEST BOSTON MA 02202

10651 39-K4{-E MASSACHUSETTS COMMONWEALTH OF
OEPT OF EM/IRONMENTAL MANAGEME

OBIKEPTH IOOCAMBRIDGEST BOSTON MA 02202

25672 36-844-E FISHTAIL VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM ODEPOTST S4SCENTERST DENNIS PORT MA 02639

27266 3&T1{I HALLARTHUR H SR ESTATE OF O DEPOT ST 453 DEPOT ST HARWICH MA O2U5

27267 36-r24]F. HALLARTHUR H SR ESTATE OF 4S5DEPOTST 453DEPOTST HARWICH MA 02645

27269 36-T5-0{ HALLALAN J &
HALL MAURAA

HARWICH MA 02645473 OEPOTST 473 DEPOTST

27270 36-T6{-R HALLARTHUR H SR O DEPOTST 453 OEPOTST HARWICH MA 02645

4022 36-81-0-R CROSBIE OAVIO M TRS ETAL
FARNSWORTH STEVEN TRS

481 OEPOTST 481 OEPOTST HARWICH MA 026/,5

4023 36-82{-R MCNAMARACHRISTOPHER P TR
MCNAMARA REALTY TRUST

484 DEPOTST 492 DEPOTST HARWICH MA 02645

4024 36-83-2{{ MCNAMARACHRISTOPHER P TR
MCNAMARA REALTY TRUST

488 DEPOTST 492 DEPOTST HARWICH MA 02645

7828 36-83-1{{ MCNAMARACHRISTOPHER P TR
MCNAMARA REALTY TRUST

492DEPOTST 492DEPOTST HARWICH MA 02645

1118n024 Page

------
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I\4ASSACHUSETTS COMI\,4ONWEALTH OF
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEME
1OO CAMBRIDGE ST
BOSTON, MA 02202
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36-r'r-0-R

36-T6-0-R

36-83-2-0-R

MASSACHUSETIS COI\4MONWEALTH OF
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEME
1OO CAMERIDGE ST
BOSTON. MA 02202

FISHTAIL VILLAGE CONDOIJINIUT./
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DENNIS PORT, MA 02639
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3683 10R
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453 DEPOT ST
HARWCH, IVA 02645

HALLALAN J &
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473 DEPOT ST
HARWCH. MA 02645

HALLARTHUR H SR
453 DEPOT ST
HARWCH, MA 02645

CROSBIE DAVID M TRS ETAL
FARNSWORTH SIEVEN TRS
481 DEPOT ST
HARWCH, MA 02645

I.,ICNAMARA CHRISTOPHER P TR
MCNAMARA REALTY TRUST
492 DEPOT ST
HARWCH,I\4A 02645

I\,TCNAMARA CHRISTOPHER P TR
I\,4CNAMARA REALTY TRUST
492 DEPOT ST
HARWCH, MA 02645

I\4CNAMARA CHRISTOPHER P TR
I\4CNAMARA REALTY TRUST
492 DEPOT ST
HARWCH, MA 02645





 

 

 

Authorization 

 

 

 

 

April ___, 2023 

 

 

 

We, David M. Crosbie and Steven Farnsworth, as the Trustees of the Rowoliver 

Nominee Trust u/d/t dated December 6, 2018, hereby authorize Benjamin E. Zehnder to 

file an application and other materials, on the trust’s behalf, with the Town of Harwich, 

relative to real property owned by the trust located at 481 Depot Street, Assessor’s Map 

36, Parcel B1. 

 

 

 

ROWOLIVER NOMINEE TRUST, by: 

 

 

 

_________________________ _________________________ 

David M. Crosbie, Trustee Steven Farnsworth, Trustee 
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 4022 SEQ #:  3,47112/21/2022Key: Town of HARWICH - Fiscal Year 2023  7:21 pm

DESCRIPTION CARDBNPARCEL ID CLASS% 

ofTWO FAMILY481 DEPOT ST36-B1-0  11 11040
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FOUNDATION

EXT. COVER

ROOF SHAPE

ROOF COVER

FLOOR COVER

INT. FINISH

HEATING/COOLING

FUEL SOURCE

USE

CONTIN WALL

CLAPBOARD

GABLE

ASPHALT SHINGLE

SOFTWOOD

PLASTER

HOT WATER

OIL

PHOTO 02/27/2020

BUILDING
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FARNSWORTH STEVEN TRS

481 DEPOT ST

HARWICH, MA 02645
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  /  Outdoor Lighting  /  Wall Light  /  10 in. high or less  /  Black  /  Style # 10W30



 Need help? Call 800-782-1967 or 

Tech Lighting Pitch 5" High Black LED Outdoor Wall
Light

230
Pay in 4 interest-free payments of $57.50 with . Learn more

FREE SHIPPING & FREE RETURNS*  | Price Matching Policy

In Stock – Ships in 3 to 5 Days

1

Product Details

LED

Powerful illumination emanates from this modern outdoor LED wall light
with an angular profile.

Additional Info:

Steeply pitched like a classic architectural roofline, this modern outdoor
LED wall light is a designer addition from Tech Lighting. It boasts a
black powder-coated finish over die cast construction and delivers
lovely indirect illumination perfect for stairs or walkways. This ADA-
compliant, 3000K design must be installed with the light down, and is
suitable for wet locations.

• 5" high x 5" wide. Extends 4" from the
wall. Weighs 1.2 lbs.

• Built-in dimmable 26.2 watt LED
module: 822.6 lumen light output,
comparable to a 60 watt incandescent.
3000K color temperature. 80 CRI.

• Modern metal ADA energy-efficient LED
outdoor wall light from the Pitch
collection by Tech Lighting.

• Powder-coated black finish over die-
cast aluminum construction. Stainless
steel hardware.

• Can only be installed with lights
pointing down.

• Dimmable with electronic low voltage
dimmer.

The Nation's Largest Lighting Retailer

  VIEW IN YOUR ROOM

$ .00

MORE OPTIONS

Live Chat

DESIGN CHAT

ADD TO CART  SAVE

Chat



• LEDs average 70,000 hours at 3 hours
per day.

• Universal 120 volt - 277 volt.

• Wet listed and IP65 rated indicating
resistance to dust and water. Suitable
for wet location when facing down.

• Can be used for both indoor or outdoor.

• ADA compliant.

Specifications

Product Attributes

Finish Black

Style Contemporary

LED Yes

Technical Specifications

Height 5.00 inches

Width 3.90 inches

Weight 1.66 pounds

Related Videos

BACK TO TOP

More You May Like | View All

Possini Euro Xane 11" Wide
Bronze Dark Sky LED Wall Light

179

Framed Slate 12" High Bronze
3-Light Outdoor Wall Light

199

Possini Euro Ratner 5 1/2" High
Black LED Outdoor Wall Light…

259

Possini Euro Xane 11" Wide
Bronze Finish Modern Dark Sky…

129  Sale

Kell 14" High Textured Black Box
LED Up and Down Wall Light

159$ .99 $ .99 $ .98 $ .95 $ .99



LED Buying Guide Contemporary Style
Tips and Ideas

Mid Century Modern
Style Tips and Ideas

How to Style Mid
Century Modern

Chat



Internet # 304852041 Model # DG12LOND-HD Store SKU # 1004159851

Top Rated

ALEKO

London Style 12 ft. x 6 ft. Black Steel Dual Swing Driveway
Fence Gate

(15) Questions & Answers (17)

Hover Image to Zoom

Home Lumber & Composites Fencing Metal Fencing Metal Fence Gates/ / / /

+2

#1 Home Improvement Retailer

You're shopping

OPEN until 9 pm

Delivering to
02125South Bay/B… Search Cart | 0 items



Product Details

Share Print

$239900
/box

$400.00 /mo* suggested payments with 6 months* financing Apply Now

Pickup at South

Bay/Boston Delivering to 02125

-- ++

 or 

Buy now with

Ship to Store
Sep 29 - Oct 4

85 available

FREE

Delivery
Oct 3 - Oct 10

85 available

11 Add to Cart

Are you seeking high quality ornamental wrought iron

gates without the high price? We have the perfect

alternative for you. We offer designs you will not find

anywhere else! All of our gates capture the classic

elegance of wrought iron gate designs and offer

Additional Resources

From the Manufacturer



Specifications

affordable prices. Our quality gates are all powder

coated and galvanized for years of trouble free good

looks and security. 2 Posts and 4 Hinges Included!

Replacement warranty 10 years. We use Duplex System

when make our gates: Galvanized Steel and Powder

Coated Paint.When powder paint is applied to

galvanized steel, this is referred to as the Duplex

System.The Duplex System is the best process used

today to protect against any weathering affects of our

environment on steel.The powder coating actually

increases the life of the galvanized steel. The paint

slows the process of at which the zinc is being

consumed.Galvanized Steel is iron that has been

through a chemical process that protects the steel from

rust and corrosion.The steel is submerged in molted

zinc at temperatures greater than 800 degrees F.This

process known as galvanizing, permanently bonds the

zinc to the steel.The zinc is now a shield for the

iron.Powder coating is the technique of applying dry

paint to an item.The item(s) are then placed in an stove

and heated in temperatures that range from 300 to 400

degrees F (depending on the powder).Unlike

conventional paints, powder coated paints will not peel,

chip or crack.

DDiimmeennssiioonnss

AAsssseemmbblleedd  HHeeiigghhtt  ((iinn..)) 75 in

AAsssseemmbblleedd  WWiiddtthh  ((iinn..)) 152 in

GGaattee  HHeeiigghhtt  ((iinn..)) 75

GGaattee  ooppeenniinngg  wwiiddtthh  ((iinn..)) 144



GGaattee  tthhiicckknneessss  ((iinn..)) 3

GGaattee  WWiiddtthh  ((iinn..)) 144

NNoommiinnaall  ggaattee  hheeiigghhtt  ((fftt..)) 6

NNoommiinnaall  ggaattee  wwiiddtthh  ((fftt..)) 12

PPiicckkeett  LLeennggtthh  ((fftt..)) 6

PPiicckkeett  SSppaacciinngg  ((iinn..)) 5

PPiicckkeett  TThhiicckknneessss  ((iinn..)) 1

PPiicckkeett  WWiiddtthh  ((iinn..)) 1

RRaaiill  lleennggtthh  ((iinn..)) 72

RRaaiill  tthhiicckknneessss  ((iinn..)) 1.5

RRaaiill  wwiiddtthh  ((iinn..)) 1

DDeettaaiillss

CCoolloorr  FFaammiillyy Black

CCoolloorr//FFiinniisshh Black

FFeeaattuurreess Galvanized

IInncclluuddeess Hardware, Posts

MMaatteerriiaall Metal

NNuummbbeerr  ooff  rraaiillss  ffoorr  ppaanneellss 5

PPaanneell  AAsssseemmbbllyy Assembled Panel

PPaanneell  DDeessiiggnn Spaced Picket

PPaanneell  TToopp  SShhaappee Arched

PPiicckkeett  TToopp  SSttyyllee Pointed



Questions & Answers

17 Questions

Customer Reviews

4.5 out of 5 (15)

Frequently Bought Together

+

TThhiiss  IItteemm

ALEKO
London Style 12 ft. x 6 ft. Black

Steel Dual Swing Driveway…

(15)

+

Mighty Mule
Light Duty Dual Swing Gate

Opener Solar Capable

(44)

Barrette Outdoor Living
4.562 in. x 2.312 in. Black Steel

Gravity Latch

(39)

Top Rated

Select Select Select

PPrroodduucctt  WWeeiigghhtt  ((llbb..)) 378 lb

RReettuurrnnaabbllee 90-Day

SSttrruuccttuurree  TTyyppee Ornamental, Permanent

WWaarrrraannttyy  //  CCeerrttiiffiiccaattiioonnss

MMaannuuffaaccttuurreerr  WWaarrrraannttyy Replacement warranty 10 years

How can we improve our product information? Provide feedback.

�



Internet # 319315110 Model # CLFB9.5G6X50-HD Store SKU # 1007266257

ALEKO (Brand Rating: 3.4/5)

6 ft. x 50 ft. 9.5-Gauge Galvanized Black Chain Link Fabric
(1) Questions & Answers (6)

Hover Image to Zoom

Home Lumber & Composites Fencing Chain Link Fencing Chain Link Fence Fabric/ / / /

#1 Home Improvement Retailer

You're shopping

OPEN until 9 pm

Delivering to
02125South Bay/B… Search Cart | 0 items



Product Details

Specifications

This Chain Link Fence Fabric provides an economical

and low maintenance boundary for your home or

business. Stretching 50 ft. L, this fence fabric has been

galvanized prior to weaving to eliminate sharp surfaces

and burrs that could cut or scrape. The durable 9.5 AW

gauge galvanized steel inner wire helps protect from

weathering, corrosion, rust and UV radiation, making it

suitable for long-term outdoor use. The black coating

adds an attractive finish to any residential or commercial

property. A 2 in. diamond mesh opening allows for easy

visibility through the fence, while deterring intruders and

small animals from entering the property. Largely

versatile, this fence fabric can be used to secure the

perimeter of your property or as an animal enclosure in

the form of dog kennels, chicken coops or hen houses.

Regardless of how you use it, the Roll-Out design allows

for easy and straight-forward installation.

Additional Resources

From the Manufacturer

DDiimmeennssiioonnss

MMeesshh  SSiizzee  ((iinn..)) 2 in

NNoommiinnaall  PPrroodduucctt  HHeeiigghhtt  ((fftt..)) 6 ft

NNoommiinnaall  PPrroodduucctt  LLeennggtthh  ((fftt..)) 50 ft

PPrroodduucctt  HHeeiigghhtt  ((iinn..)) 60 in



Questions & Answers

6 Questions

Customer Reviews

1 out of 5 (1)

Frequently Bought Together

PPrroodduucctt  TThhiicckknneessss  ((iinn..)) 0.3 in

PPrroodduucctt  WWiiddtthh  ((iinn..)) 600 in

DDeettaaiillss

CChhaaiinn  LLiinnkk  TTyyppee Garden

CCoolloorr  FFaammiillyy Black

FFeeaattuurreess Galvanized, Water Resistant

FFeenncciinngg  IInnssttaallllaattiioonn  TTyyppee Free Standing

GGaauuggee 9.5

MMaatteerriiaall Metal

PPrroodduucctt  WWeeiigghhtt  ((llbb..)) 71 lb

RReettuurrnnaabbllee 90-Day

WWaarrrraannttyy  //  CCeerrttiiffiiccaattiioonnss

MMaannuuffaaccttuurreerr  WWaarrrraannttyy 90 days limited

How can we improve our product information? Provide feedback.

�
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